Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Change Notification

PCN-IFC-7994-2022

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
IFC - Industrial	BF1	Product Change	Notify Distributors and	6/27/2022
Field Connectivity		Notification	Field	

The following Phoenix Contact products have been modified. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Please review and acknowledge this document and inform your personnel as needed.

Description for Product Change Notification

The M12 X-code Ethernet product range will be upgraded to Advanced Shielding Technology (AST). As a result, the previously used crimp shielding sleeves will be replaced by the AST design. The overmold will be somewhat thinner and the product technically improved. Advanced Shielding Technology from Phoenix Contact is the innovative shielding concept for data, sensor and power cabling. The large-area, material-bonding 360° shield connection is unique on the market and optimizes the current design of M8 and M12 connectors. Furthermore, the M12 SPEEDCON technology will be replaced by the M12 standard full-thread coupling nut.

Yes		
Yes		

Transaction Dates	
Date modification goes into effect from Germany:	1/1/2023
Expected first shipment (from Phoenix Contact) of the modified products(s):	1/1/2023







Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Change Notification

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product change, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product change or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:

Yogi Patel ypatel@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Nathan Owens

Director of Connectivity



Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100

Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Change Notification

Part #	Type Description
1440643	VS-M12MSS-IP20-94F/15,0/10G
1440656	VS-M12MSS-IP20-94F/20,0/10G
1440517	VS-M12MSS-M12MSS-94F/15,0/10G
1440520	VS-M12MSS-M12MSS-94F/20,0/10G
1440591	VS-M12MSS-IP20-94F/ 0,5/10G
1440465	VS-M12MSS-M12MSS-94F/ 0,5/10G
1205667	NBC-MSX/5,0-94F/M12MS NHF
1440588	VS-M12MSS-OE-94F/20,0/10G
1440627	VS-M12MSS-IP20-94F/ 5,0/10G
1440614	VS-M12MSS-IP20-94F/ 2,0/10G
1225196	NBC-MSX/3,0-94F/M12MS NHF
1440575	VS-M12MSS-OE-94F/15,0/10G